PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Terrance Erisman	05/14/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	John Nicholas Gross
Street Address:	3883 18th St.
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94114

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09560203

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)540-6315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510-540-6300

Email: anthonygreek@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: J. Nicholas Gross

Address Line 1: 2030 Addison St. Suite 610
Address Line 4: Berkeley, CALIFORNIA 94704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ERISMAN QUITCLAIM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Nicholas Gross

Total Attachments: 3

source=Erisman Quitclaim Coversheet-signed#page1.tif source=Erisman Quitclaim Coversheet-signed#page2.tif source=Erisman Quitclaim Coversheet-signed#page3.tif CH \$40

PATENT REEL: 019502 FRAME: 0319

EXHIBIT C - QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

This Quitclaim Assignment is by <u>Terrance L. Erisman</u> an individual residing at <u>2225 Sharon Road #216 Monlo Park, CA 94025</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), with respect to the following U.S. patent application: serial no. 09/560,203 entitled <u>Method and Apparatus for Auctioning Items</u> .
WHEREAS, J. Nicholas Gross of 3883 18th Street, San Francisco, CA 94114 ("ASSIGNEE") desires to obtain a quitclaim of any right, title, and interest the Assignor may have in or to said patent application.
NOW, THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as an Assignor, do quitclaim, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any right, title, and interest I may have to the patnet application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request, to the extent of any right I may have to do so, the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said Patent Applications to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
AND I DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns any claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that I may have that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.
AND, as part of this Quitclaim Assignment, I make no representations or warranties, either express or implied, as the adequacy of sufficiency of Patent Applications, their freedom from defects of any kind, including freedom from any claim of patent or trade secret infringement and may result from the use thereof. This Quitclaim Assignment provides no warranties, including warranties of title.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at 5:00 pm (Sunnyale, Ca) on MAY 14, 2007.
ASSIGNOR
By: Tenan 1. Emina
Name: Terrance L. Erisman
Title: CEO

(Signature MUST be notarized) STATE OF COLIFORNIA) COUNTY OF Sonta Clava SSS On May 14, 2007, before me, Rosalinda 6 Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Terrance Lee EriSH. personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he we executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his het signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. ROSALINDA GARZA Commission # 1474411 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Apr 2, 2008 Notary Signato

Page 5

PATENT

REEL: 019502 FRAME: 0321

RECORDED: 06/29/2007